 Eidg. Departement für Umwelt, Verkehr
 Energie und Kommunikation Nr. 1815
Schlussbericht
des Büros für
Flugunfalluntersuchungen
über den Vorfall (Airprox)
zwischen SAZ463 und HB-FKP
vom 26. März 2003

- Centre concerned:
- Designation of unit:
TRANSCRIPT OF TELEPHONY
OR RADIOTELEPHONY COMMUNICATION TAPE-RECORDINGS
- Name of official in charge of transcription:
I hereby certify:
- Certificate by official in charge of transcription:
- Frequency / Channel:
- Date and period (UTC) covered by attached extract:
- Date of transcript:
... trans SAZ463 26.03.03 (2).xls / Transcription
-
Callsign Type of acft Flight rules ADEP ADES
463 - SAZ463 CL60 IFR LIML - LSZH
641 - SWB601 PL6 VFR LSZH - LSZH
422 - SWR422 E145 IFR LSZH - EGBB
715Q - BAW715Q A319 IFR LSZH - EGLL
1073 - SWR1073 RJ1H IFR EDDF - LSZH
1249 - SWR1249 A320 IFR ESSA - LSZH
HFF - HB-CFF C152 VFR LSZH - ?
90 - UAE90 Emirate A332 IFR LSZH - OMDB
HPM - HB-PPM PA28 VFR ? - LSZH
5430 - DLH5430 CRJ7 IFR EDDL - LSZH
380 - SWR380 E146 IFR LSZH - EGCC
1108 - SWR1108 SB20 IFR LSZH - EDDM
2058 - SWR2058 E145 IFR LSZH - LEBB
2908 - SWR2908 SB20 IFR LSZH - LSZA
1730 - SWR1730 A319 IFR LSZH - LIRF
5455 - DLH5455 CRJ2 IFR LSZH - EDDK
HQI - HB-?QI ? VFR LSZH - ?
1961 - KLM1961 B738 IFR EHAM - LSZH
HHG - HB-PHG PA28 VFR ? - ?
817 - SWR817 SB20 IFR EDDV - LSZH
5369 - DLH5369 CRJ1 IFR LSZH - EDDH
699 - SWR699 A319 IFR LYPR - LSZH
OEN - OY-MEN B350 IFR LSZH - LSZH
8984 - SWR8984 MD83 IFR LSZH - LIEA
Abbreviations
Aircraft
Sector Designation of sector
ADC Zurich Tower

Abbreviations
Aircraft
Sector Designation of sector
APW Zurich Approach West
TRANSCRIPT SHEET
Occurrence: SAZ463 / unknown VFR
Date: 26. March 2003
To From Time Communications Observations
Col.1 Col.2 Col.3 Col.4 Col.5
Frequency: 118.000 APW
APW 463 14:03.19 Zurich Arrival, grüezi, SAZ463, information Sierra, flight level
210, descending flight level 130
463 APW :27 SAZ463, Zurich Arrival, hallo, descend to flight level 120,
expect vectoring ILS approach runway 14
APW 463 :35 Descending flight level 120, expecting vectors 14, SAZ463
467 APW :04:15 SWR467, turn right, heading 080, speed 210 knots or
greater
APW 467 :20 Heading 080, 210 knots or greater, SWR467
467 APW :06:02 SWR467, descend to 4000 feet, QNH 1017
APW 467 :13 Descending 4000 feet, roger, 1017, 467